
RESOLUTION NO. 326 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 543 FOR 2024 REGARDING THE 

WELLNESS IN NUTRITION PROGRAM 

 

 Introduced: 9/8/25 

 By Rosano, Laurilliard, Ricard, Conway, McLaughlin, Willingham and Pedo: 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 543 for 2024, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with the New York State Office for Aging regarding the Wellness in 

Nutrition Program in the amount of $665,533 for a term commencing April 1, 2024 

and ending March 31, 2025, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Aging has requested an 

amendment to the aforementioned agreement in the amount of $50,001 for a new 

total grant amount of $715,534 regarding the Home Delivered Meals Program, now, 

therefore, be it 

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 543 for 

2024 is amended to reflect an increase of $50,001 for a new total grant amount of 

$715,534 regarding the Home Delivered Meals Program, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

amendment as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 

 


